

**立法會**  
**Legislative Council**

LC Paper No. CB(3) 261/09-10

Ref : CB(3)/B/CS/2 (08-09)  
Tel : 2869 9550  
Date : 11 December 2009  
From : Clerk to the Legislative Council  
To : All Members of the Legislative Council

---

**Council meeting on 16 December 2009**

**Public Officers Pay Adjustment Bill**

**Committee Stage Amendments**

LC Paper No. CB(3) 248/09-10 issued on 9 December 2009 informed Members that the President had given permission for the Secretary for the Civil Service to move at the Council meeting of 16 December 2009 Committee stage amendments (“CSAs”) to the above Bill which are attached to the paper. Members are now invited to note that the President has also given permission for the following Members to move their CSAs set out in the following Appendices at the Council meeting:

<u>CSAs to be moved by</u>	<u>CSAs in Appendix</u>
Dr Hon Margaret NG	I
Hon Mrs Regina IP	II
Ir Dr Hon Raymond HO	III

2. As directed by the President, the amendments are attached for Members’ consideration.

(Ms Jessica CHAN)  
for Clerk to the Legislative Council

Encl.

PUBLIC OFFICERS PAY ADJUSTMENT BILL

COMMITTEE STAGE

Amendments to be moved by Dr the Honourable Margaret NG.

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
5	(a) In subclause (1), by deleting “5.38%” and substituting “3.4%”.  (b) In subclause (3), by deleting “5.38%” and substituting “3.4%”.
6(1)	By deleting “5.38%” and substituting “3.4%”.
7(1)	By deleting “5.38%” and substituting “3.4%”.

PUBLIC OFFICERS PAY ADJUSTMENT BILL

**COMMITTEE STAGE**

Amendments to be moved by the Honourable Mrs Regina IP LAU Suk-yea,  
GBS, JP

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
5	(a) In subclause (1), by deleting "5.38%" and substituting "3.40%". (b) In subclause (3), by deleting "5.38%" and substituting "3.40%".
6(1)	By deleting "5.38%" and substituting "3.40%".
7(1)	By deleting "5.38%" and substituting "3.40%".

**PUBLIC OFFICERS PAY ADJUSTMENT BILL**

**COMMITTEE STAGE**

Amendments to be moved by Ir Dr the Honourable Raymond HO Chung-tai, SBS, S.B.St.J., JP

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
3	By deleting subclause (2).
5	(a) In subclause (1), by deleting “5.38%” and substituting “2.91%”. (b) In subclause (3), by deleting “5.38%” and substituting “2.91%”.
6(1)	By deleting “5.38%” and substituting “2.91%”.
7(1)	By deleting “5.38%” and substituting “2.91%”.